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PDRD grants to States 

 

244.  SHRI  B. LINGAIAH YADAV: 

 

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether Government has released the instalment of Post Devolution Revenue 

Deficit (PDRD) grant to some States as per the recommendations of the 15
th

 

Finance Commission, if so the   details thereof; State-wise; and 

 

(b) the pending grant to be released to each State as on date and by when will it be 

released? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

MINISTER OF STATE FOR FINANCE  

(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY) 
 

(a) Yes Sir.  Fifteenth Finance Commission has inter-alia recommended a total Post 

Devolution Revenue Deficit (PDRD) grant of Rs. 2,94,514 crore for its award 

period 2021-22 to 2025-26.  Based on the year-wise allocation to the 

recommended States, so far Rs. 1,47,185.67 crore has been released in equated 

monthly installment basis to the recommended States from April, 2021 to July, 

2022 as per State-wise and Year-wise details given in the Annexure.  

 

(b) Does not arise. 

 

*************** 
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Annexure 

 

15
th

 Finance Commission Recommended Post Devolution Revenue Deficit Grant  

(Rs. in crore) 
S. 

No. 

Recommended 

States 

2021-22 2022-23 

Allocation Released Allocation Released 

upto the month of 

July, 2022]   

1 Andhra Pradesh 17257.00 17257.00 10549.00 3516.33 

2 Assam 6376.00 6376.00 4890.00 1630.00 

3 Haryana 132.00 132.00 N.A. N.A. 

4 Himachal 

Pradesh 

10249.00 10249.00 9377.00 3125.67 

5 Karnataka 1631.00 1631.00 N.A. N.A. 

6 Kerala 19891.00 19891.00 13174.00 4391.33 

7 Manipur 2524.00 2524.00 2310.00 770.00 

8 Meghalaya 1279.00 1279.00 1033.00 344.33 

9 Mizoram 1790.00 1790.00 1615.00 538.33 

10 Nagaland 4557.00 4557.00 4530.00 1510.00 

11 Punjab 10081.00 10081.00 8274.00 2758.00 

12 Rajasthan 9878.00 9878.00 4862.00 1620.67 

13 Sikkim 678.00 678.00 440.00 146.67 

14 Tamil Nadu 2204.00 2204.00 N.A. N.A. 

15 Tripura 4546.00 4546.00 4423.00 1474.33 

16 Uttarakhand 7772.00 7772.00 7137.00 2379.00 

17 West Bengal 17607.00 17607.00 13587.00 4529.00 

  Total 118452.00 118452.00 86201.00 28733.67 

 

(N. A.):- 15th Finance Commission did not recommended PDRD grant to these States during 

2022-23. 

********* 
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